Docket No.: TTC-11602/08

FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0691-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ <u>▼ ▼ </u>
0.00	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toyota Technical Center USA, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Name: Toyota Motor Corporation
	Address: 1 Toyota-Cho, Toyota-Shi
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Aichi-Ken State/Prov.:
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 471-71
Execution Date: 3/14/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,511,116
	:
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas E. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 31,318	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Suite 400	credited or debited to deposit account
Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI	07-1180
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48009</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Thomas E. Anderson	EL 3/17/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toyota Technical Center USA, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1555 Woodridge, RR #7, Ann Arbor, MI

48105, hereinafter called Assignor, has title to the United States Patent Number 6,511,116.

WHEREAS, <u>Toyota Motor Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having its principal place of business at <u>1 Toyota-Cho, Toyota-Shi, Aichi-Ken, JAPAN 471-71</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America to said patent, including all extensions, reissue patents, and corresponding foreign equivalents and all inventions covered by said patent.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all papers, including further assignment documents of any and all kinds in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which assignee may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0287

Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

TOYOTA TECHNICAL CENTER USA, INC.

By: Title: (260ETAL CountEL

State of <u>MICHIGAN</u>)

SS

County of <u>OAKLAND</u>)

Acknowledged before me in <u>OAKLANO</u> County, <u>MICHIGAN</u>, on this <u>14</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2003, by <u>F. DANIEL FUCHS</u> (name), <u>GENERAL COUNSEL</u> (title), of <u>Toyota Technical Center USA</u>, Inc., a corporation of the state of <u>California</u>, for the corporation.

SEAD (SEAD)

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC CALLAND CO., LE NOTARY PUBLIC CALLAND CO. 5, 2223

Bruis A Clack

ТЕА/ьс ТТС-11602/08

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0288